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Healthy Life Years Lost (HLYL)
Select 

Contry 

Name:
Canada

Select 

Gender:
Female

Cumulative 

mortality 

Mx=Σ(dx/lx)

Average 

Mortality 

Mx/x

Person 

life 

years 

lost PLYL

bx HLYL 

Indicator  

PLYL/lx

2000

Year Age mx qx ax lx dx Lx Tx ex Μx=Σ(dx/lx) Mx/x xdx/Mx

(xdx) / 

(lxMx)  
Parameters

WHO 

Estimates

Direct HLYL 

Estimates

2000 0 0.0046 0.00455 0.07 100000 455 99575 8176679 81.77 0.005 0.065 7000 0.07 LE 81.83 81.77

2000 1 0.0003 0.00033 0.5 99545 32 99529 8077104 81.14 0.005 0.003 9853 0.10 HALE 72.12 72.06

2000 2 0.0002 0.0002 0.5 99513 20 99503 7977575 80.17 0.005 0.002 9857 0.10 HLYL 9.71 9.71

2000 3 0.0001 0.00013 0.5 99493 13 99486 7878072 79.18 0.005 0.001 8745 0.09 LE at 60 24.56 24.47

2000 4 8E-05 0.00008 0.5 99479 8 99475 7778586 78.19 0.005 0.001 6814 0.07 HALE at 60 19.57 19.72

2000 5 0.0001 0.00014 0.5 99471 14 99464 7679111 77.2 0.005 0.001 14195 0.14 HLYL at 60 4.99 4.75

2000 6 7E-05 0.00007 0.5 99457 7 99454 7579647 76.21 0.005 0.001 8281 0.08

2000 7 9E-05 0.00009 0.5 99450 9 99446 7480194 75.22 0.006 0.001 12086 0.12

2000 8 8E-05 0.00008 0.5 99441 8 99437 7380748 74.22 0.006 0.001 12002 0.12

2000 9 0.0002 0.00015 0.5 99433 14 99426 7281311 73.23 0.006 0.001 22906 0.23

2000 10 9E-05 0.00009 0.5 99419 9 99415 7181885 72.24 0.006 0.001 16025 0.16

2000 11 0.0001 0.00011 0.5 99410 11 99405 7082470 71.24 0.006 0.001 21057 0.21

2000 12 0.0001 0.00013 0.5 99399 13 99393 6983066 70.25 0.006 0.000 26473 0.27

2000 13 0.0002 0.00018 0.5 99386 18 99377 6883673 69.26 0.006 0.000 38453 0.39

2000 14 0.0002 0.00018 0.5 99368 18 99359 6784296 68.27 0.007 0.000 40150 0.40

2000 15 0.0003 0.00027 0.5 99350 26 99337 6684937 67.29 0.007 0.000 59595 0.60

2000 16 0.0003 0.00026 0.5 99323 25 99311 6585600 66.3 0.007 0.000 58811 0.59

2000 17 0.0003 0.00034 0.5 99298 34 99281 6486289 65.32 0.007 0.000 80882 0.81

2000 18 0.0004 0.00042 0.5 99264 41 99244 6387008 64.34 0.008 0.000 97626 0.98

Manually complete the full Life Table from the Human Mortality Database, HMD 

(recommended) or from the right side files from this Excel.                                            

Don't forget to Select Country Name and Gender in the appropriate Box

Canada

Female

Program: C H Skiadas and C 

Skiadas, 2019, April.                                                                  
Download the Excel files from
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http://www.asmda.es/demographics2019.html 


